
Total 15

Stakeholder Meeting on 

Recommendation
1

Market Instruments

MeteringFinal Decision 3

Candidate CRR Holder Registration

1

2

3

6

1

1

Total 15

Scheduling Coordinator Certificaiton and 

Termination
1

Market Operations

Settlements and Billing

Outage Management

ISO SUBMITTED

Active PRR Stage # of PRR's
# of PRR's

Recommendation Comment 11
Business Practice Manual (BPM)

STAKEHOLDER SUBMITTED

Board Update: BPM Change Management Process
November 1-2, 2017 Board of Governors Meeting

3111

10/25/2017  Attachment 1  Page 1 of 2 



Adopted or 

Rejected
PRR Title Submitter Final Decision

Adopted
Clarifications of Partial Security Release for Failure to Secure 

a PPA

Large-Scale 

Solar 

Association

The ISO adopts the recommendation as modified.

Adopted
Additional Transmission-Project In-Service Date Revision 

Clarifications

Large-Scale 

Solar 

Association

The ISO adopts the recommendation as modified.

Adopted
Third Interconnection Financial Security Posting Process 

Clarifications

Large-Scale 

Solar 

Association

The ISO adopts the recommendation as modified.

Rejected Transmission-Project In-Service Date Revision Clarifications

Large-Scale 

Solar 

Association

The ISO has rejected the proposed changes.

Adopted
General language cleanup and trading hub retirement 

process
California ISO The ISO adopts the recommendation as submitted.

Adopted
Commercial operation date extensions for Independent Study 

Process (ISP) projects 
California ISO The ISO adopts the recommendation as submitted.

Adopted CRR Holder registration clarifications and language updates California ISO The ISO adopts the recommendation as submitted.

Adopted
Scheduling Coordinator certification clarifications and 

language updates
California ISO The ISO adopts the recommendation as submitted.

Adopted

Updates to scaling factors and scenarios leading to re-

negotiation of default energy bid, major maintenance adder, 

and operations and maintenance

California ISO The ISO adopts the recommendation as submitted.

9

998

999

1000

1001

1002

Total

1003

PRR 

Number

995

996

997

10/25/2017  Attachment 1 Page 2 of 2 



10/25/2017  Attachment 1 Page 3 of 2 


