

Board Update: BPM Change Management Process

November 1-2, 2017 Board of Governors Meeting



Active PRR Stage	# of PRR's
Recommendation Comment	11
Stakeholder Meeting on Recommendation	1
Final Decision	3
Total	15

Business Practice Manual (BPM)	# of PRR's
Candidate CRR Holder Registration	1
Metering	1
Market Instruments	2
Market Operations	3
Outage Management	1
Scheduling Coordinator Certificaiton and Termination	1
Settlements and Billing	6
Total	15

10/25/2017 Attachment 1 Page 1 of 2



Adopted or Rejected	PRR Number	PRR Title	Submitter	Final Decision
Adopted	995	Clarifications of Partial Security Release for Failure to Secure a PPA	Large-Scale Solar Association	The ISO adopts the recommendation as modified.
Adopted	996	Additional Transmission-Project In-Service Date Revision Clarifications	Large-Scale Solar Association	The ISO adopts the recommendation as modified.
Adopted	997	Third Interconnection Financial Security Posting Process Clarifications	Large-Scale Solar Association	The ISO adopts the recommendation as modified.
Rejected	998	Transmission-Project In-Service Date Revision Clarifications	Large-Scale Solar Association	The ISO has rejected the proposed changes.
Adopted	999	General language cleanup and trading hub retirement process	California ISO	The ISO adopts the recommendation as submitted.
Adopted	1000	Commercial operation date extensions for Independent Study Process (ISP) projects	California ISO	The ISO adopts the recommendation as submitted.
Adopted	1001	CRR Holder registration clarifications and language updates	California ISO	The ISO adopts the recommendation as submitted.
Adopted	1002	Scheduling Coordinator certification clarifications and language updates	California ISO	The ISO adopts the recommendation as submitted.
Adopted	1003	Updates to scaling factors and scenarios leading to renegotiation of default energy bid, major maintenance adder, and operations and maintenance	California ISO	The ISO adopts the recommendation as submitted.
Tot	al	9		